
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
144.435 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
144.435 (2) All county plans shall be submitted to the department of local affairs 

and development for review. Within 90 days after submittal, the department of local 
affairs and development shall transmit the plans and its recommendations to the 
department of natural resources for approval . The department of natural resources 
shall approve or disapprove the plans within 90 days after their submittal by the 
department of local affairs and development. During its review, the department of local 
affairs and development may consult with the appropriate regional planning 
commission to determine whether any site use and operation is not in conflict with any 
plans adopted by the commission . 
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CHAPTER 20, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 144.435 (2) of the statutes, relating to imposing a time limit for 
approval or disapproval of county solid waste management plans by the 
department of natural resources. 
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